

## Findon Cricket Club 2024 Non-Playing Membership Form

Name	
Address	
Email	
Phone Number	

Membership Category (please tick as applicable) Vice-President - £35 (minimum) Social - £25

Forms can be emailed or posted to the membership secretary:

simoncairns1972@gmail.com

Simon Cairns FCC Membership Secretary 50 Offington Lane Worthing West Sussex BN14 9RT Please note the attached club privacy notice. By submitting your membership form you consent to Findon Cricket Club providing you with information by email or post on matters relating to the club such as newsletters, membership renewals etc. Should you wish to opt out of being contacted by the club please contact the membership secretary.

Payment is prefered by BACS: Findon Cricket Club Sort Code: 09-01-54 A/C Number: 26604482 Reference: 24MEM - Name

Alternatively cheques can be sent to the membership secretary

## **Findon Cricket Club Privacy Notice**

Findon CC take the protection of the data we hold about you as a member seriously and are committed to respecting your privacy. This notice is to explain how we may use personal information we collect and how we comply with the law on data protection, what your rights are.

Names of data controller Findon Cricket Club

Categories of personal data we collect Name and date of birth Contact details

Our sources of the personal data We obtain personal data from: The individual registering to join the club Play-Cricket database

Automated decisions we may take None

Purposes for which we process personal data The club will process the personal data for: Administering bookings and attendance at sessions Supporting the delivery of cricket sessions Reporting of participation and any incidents and of figures and trends (including equality and inclusion information) For quality and improvement monitoring For communication via email/post relating to club activities including information regarding hosted cricket coaching sessions.

Who we will disclose your personal data to

The ECB

Coaches, coaching partners and other volunteers for administrating training sessions

The County Cricket Board that supports the local Cricket Club whose programmes you have registered for

Volunteers who work at cricket clubs/venues to support the delivery of sessions. "

Legal basis for processing your personal data

The legal basis for the collection and processing of your personal data is:

-for administration and programme delivery: that it is necessary to fulfil the contract that you are going to enter into or have entered into with us

-in all other cases: that it is necessary for our legitimate interests which are to build a programme to encourage participation in cricket and does not prejudice or harm your rights and freedoms.

Your right to withdraw consent

Where you have given your consent to any processing of personal data, you have the right to withdraw that consent at any time. If you do, it will not affect the lawfulness of any processing for which we had consent prior to your withdrawing it.

Location of your personal data

The Club will keep your personal data within the European Economic Area.

How long we will keep your personal data for

We will not retain your personal data for longer than is reasonable and necessary for the purposes for which it was collected. We shall retain your personal data for such time as you are registered with Findon Cricket Club as a member. 2 years after you cease to be a member of Findon Cricket Club or play an active part in Findon Cricket Club, we shall delete your data.

Your rights in respect of your personal data

You have the right of access to your personal data and, in some cases, to require us to restrict, erase or rectify it or to object to our processing it, and the right of data portability.

Our contact details mail. Findon CC, Long Furlong, Findon BN14 0RJ email. info@findoncricketclub.co.uk phone. 01903 873602 website. www.findoncricketclub.co.uk

Complaints

If you have any concerns or complaints about how we are handling your data please do not hesitate to get in touch with the named person at the club. You can also contact the Information Commissioner's Office.